
2022-2023 Oregon Institute of Technology Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 16-6   Home: 12-3   Away: 9-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Sprague, Olivia 30-30 977 32.6 174-418 .416 69-162 .426 80-95 .842 9 127 136 4.5 85 1 117 133 8 62 497 16.6
11 Tull, Maddyson 30-30 936 31.2 178-336 .530 1-3 .333 72-111 .649 70 146 216 7.2 68 1 37 64 17 18 429 14.3
31 Lee, Melissa 28-28 764 27.3 82-205 .400 12-50 .240 65-94 .691 94 122 216 7.7 68 1 41 50 48 57 241 8.6
12 Gascon, Gabbie 28-21 611 21.8 46-139 .331 16-69 .232 58-69 .841 5 62 67 2.4 40 0 79 63 2 37 166 5.9
22 Tull, Kennedy 30-3 523 17.4 50-126 .397 11-34 .324 60-75 .800 5 36 41 1.4 46 1 45 38 4 20 171 5.7
15 Elquist, Alexis 30-30 588 19.6 55-144 .382 12-49 .245 10-15 .667 51 76 127 4.2 31 0 44 37 10 19 132 4.4
34 Elliott, Kayley 30-0 412 13.7 41-117 .350 14-44 .318 28-31 .903 35 84 119 4.0 55 0 18 35 11 8 124 4.1
05 Kent, Elli 30-6 285 9.5 34-94 .362 6-26 .231 18-26 .692 14 36 50 1.7 39 0 11 19 0 8 92 3.1
21 Wallace, Jenna 30-0 269 9.0 39-81 .481 2-11 .182 10-13 .769 24 50 74 2.5 10 0 5 16 3 5 90 3.0
23 Conley, Alex 22-2 279 12.7 14-46 .304 2-8 .250 10-15 .667 23 38 61 2.8 15 0 17 16 10 20 40 1.8
10 Ching, Chelsea 24-0 101 4.2 9-35 .257 3-21 .143 14-18 .778 0 2 2 0.1 11 0 6 10 0 2 35 1.5
20 Wright, Kaitlyn 29-0 210 7.2 15-45 .333 3-8 .375 6-10 .600 23 20 43 1.5 32 0 8 15 5 6 39 1.3
25 McMillan, Ebony 10-0 26 2.6 2-11 .182 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 3 2 5 0.5 2 0 1 1 0 0 6 0.6
14 Everson, Lily 10-0 19 1.9 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 0.4 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0.2
Total 30 6000 200.0 740-1801 .411 153-493 .310 431-572 .753 419 878 1297 43.2 505 4 430 510 118 263 2064 68.80
Opponents 6000 200.0 639-1766 .362 217-739 .294 320-482 .664 327 699 1026 34.2 570 7 386 507 86 247 1815 60.50

Team Statistics OIT OPP
SCORING 2064 1815
    Points Per Game 68.8 60.5
    Scoring Margin 8.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 740-1801 639-1766
    Field Goal Pct .411 .362
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-493 217-739
    3PT FG Pct .310 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 431-572 320-482
    FT Pct .753 .664
    FT Made Per Game 14.4 10.7
REBOUNDS 1297 1026
    Rebounds Per Game 43.2 34.2
    Rebounds Margin 9.0 –
ASSISTS 430 386
    Assists Per Game 14.3 12.9
TURNOVERS 510 507
    Turnovers Per Game 17.0 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 263 247
    Steals Per Game 8.8 8.2
BLOCKS 118 86
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.9
ATTENDANCE 11,795 3,477
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-786 14-248
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-119

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Oregon Tech 479 531 517 537 2064
Opponents 432 479 468 436 1815

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/22 MENLO W 64-59 850
11/05/22 GEORGE FOX W 84-50 720
11/16/22 at Simpson W 69-61 200
11/19/22 PACIFIC UNION W 87-17 775
11/25/22 vs Vanguard L 68-77 119
11/26/22 at William Jessup L 62-66 130

* 12/02/22 at Eastern Oregon L 83-91 0
* 12/03/22 at College of Idaho W 79-75 531
* 12/10/22 SOUTHERN OREGON L 47-81 990
* 12/16/22 NORTHWEST (WA) W 83-67 840
* 12/17/22 EVERGREEN STATE W 90-67 720
* 12/30/22 at Warner Pacific W 72-42 50
* 12/31/22 at Multnomah W 58-35 125
* 01/06/23 CORBAN W 66-53 590
* 01/07/23 BUSHNELL W 71-64 895
* 01/13/23 at Lewis-Clark State L 64-79 626
* 01/14/23 at Walla Walla W 61-48 125
* 01/20/23 COLLEGE OF IDAHO W 63-58 825
* 01/21/23 EASTERN OREGON L 58-79 950
* 01/24/23 at Southern Oregon L 55-62 560
* 01/27/23 MULTNOMAH W 67-56 780
* 01/28/23 WARNER PACIFIC W 75-51 700
* 02/03/23 at Evergreen State W 61-50 150
* 02/04/23 at Northwest (WA) W 86-69 160
* 02/10/23 WALLA WALLA W 66-51 530
* 02/11/23 LEWIS-CLARK STATE L 64-73 1,120
* 02/17/23 at Bushnell W 60-55 200

02/18/23 at Corban (OR) W 66-34 200
02/22/23 BUSHNELL W 67-62 510
02/25/23 at Eastern Oregon L 68-83 420

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Oregon Institute of Technology Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Sprague, Olivia 21-21 695 33.1 117-294 .398 48-117 .410 57-66 .864 5 83 88 4.2 59 1 84 91 5 40 339 16.1
11 Tull, Maddyson 21-21 662 31.5 134-252 .532 1-2 .500 52-80 .650 48 107 155 7.4 49 0 26 49 11 9 321 15.3
31 Lee, Melissa 19-19 507 26.7 49-125 .392 8-27 .296 40-55 .727 64 93 157 8.3 45 1 33 33 31 38 146 7.7
12 Gascon, Gabbie 19-18 467 24.6 34-107 .318 10-53 .189 53-63 .841 3 38 41 2.2 29 0 62 44 2 33 131 6.9
22 Tull, Kennedy 21-3 401 19.1 38-97 .392 7-22 .318 46-57 .807 3 20 23 1.1 31 0 37 29 0 16 129 6.1
15 Elquist, Alexis 21-21 410 19.5 40-98 .408 6-27 .222 6-9 .667 39 59 98 4.7 26 0 26 27 7 14 92 4.4
34 Elliott, Kayley 21-0 291 13.9 26-78 .333 8-28 .286 18-19 .947 25 57 82 3.9 37 0 12 22 7 5 78 3.7
21 Wallace, Jenna 21-0 182 8.7 28-57 .491 1-7 .143 9-11 .818 15 38 53 2.5 6 0 5 9 2 5 66 3.1
05 Kent, Elli 21-0 189 9.0 23-66 .348 2-16 .125 9-16 .563 10 26 36 1.7 24 0 7 9 0 8 57 2.7
23 Conley, Alex 14-2 165 11.8 6-22 .273 0-2 .000 9-14 .643 12 18 30 2.1 7 0 9 8 9 9 21 1.5
20 Wright, Kaitlyn 20-0 160 8.0 10-31 .323 3-8 .375 4-6 .667 17 14 31 1.6 26 0 7 13 3 3 27 1.4
10 Ching, Chelsea 16-0 51 3.2 3-17 .176 1-10 .100 12-15 .800 0 2 2 0.1 9 0 2 7 0 0 19 1.2
25 McMillan, Ebony 7-0 12 1.7 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.4
14 Everson, Lily 7-0 8 1.1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 21 4200 200.0 509-1250 .407 96-323 .297 315-411 .766 286 614 900 42.9 349 2 311 347 77 180 1429 68.05
Opponents 4200 200.0 459-1245 .369 174-549 .317 214-328 .652 223 499 722 34.4 409 6 290 352 61 160 1306 62.19

Team Statistics OIT OPP
SCORING 1429 1306
    Points Per Game 68.0 62.2
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 509-1250 459-1245
    Field Goal Pct .407 .369
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-323 174-549
    3PT FG Pct .297 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 8.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 315-411 214-328
    FT Pct .766 .652
    FT Made Per Game 15.0 10.2
REBOUNDS 900 722
    Rebounds Per Game 42.9 34.4
    Rebounds Margin 8.5 –
ASSISTS 311 290
    Assists Per Game 14.8 13.8
TURNOVERS 347 352
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.8
STEALS 180 160
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.6
BLOCKS 77 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 8,940 2,527
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-813 10-253
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Oregon Tech 316 372 366 375 1429
Opponents 299 348 336 323 1306

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 at  Eastern Oregon L 83-91 0
12/03/22 at  College of Idaho W 79-75 531
12/10/22 SOUTHERN OREGON L 47-81 990
12/16/22 NORTHWEST (WA) W 83-67 840
12/17/22 EVERGREEN STATE W 90-67 720
12/30/22 at  Warner Pacific W 72-42 50
12/31/22 at  Multnomah W 58-35 125
01/06/23 CORBAN W 66-53 590
01/07/23 BUSHNELL W 71-64 895
01/13/23 at  Lewis-Clark State L 64-79 626
01/14/23 at  Walla Walla W 61-48 125
01/20/23 COLLEGE OF IDAHO W 63-58 825
01/21/23 EASTERN OREGON L 58-79 950
01/24/23 at  Southern Oregon L 55-62 560
01/27/23 MULTNOMAH W 67-56 780
01/28/23 WARNER PACIFIC W 75-51 700
02/03/23 at  Evergreen State W 61-50 150
02/04/23 at  Northwest (WA) W 86-69 160
02/10/23 WALLA WALLA W 66-51 530
02/11/23 LEWIS-CLARK STATE L 64-73 1120
02/17/23 at  Bushnell W 60-55 200


